

Dear			
Doai			

You have requested that Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC ("Wells Fargo") send confidential information about the account(s) maintained by you, your spouse or spousal equivalent and dependents, as the case may be, at Wells Fargo to Deloitte. LLP ("Deloitte U.S."), its subsidiaries and related entities and their contractors and vendors (collectively, "Authorized Recipients") in order to assist in your compliance with your independence compliance requirements, in particular as they relate to ownership of or interests in securities of certain attest clients of Deloitte U.S. subsidiaries and related entities. Wells Fargo has agreed to honor this request. Please be advised that you continue to remain responsible for, among other things, the accuracy of the information in your account in the Deloitte Tracking & Trading System (the "Tracking System") used by Deloitte U.S., its subsidiaries and related entities to monitor compliance with all Independence Rules and Policies and all independence-related representations that you make to Deloitte U.S. and its subsidiaries.

As detailed in Wells Fargo's Client Account Agreement and Disclosure Document received by you or your spouse or spousal equivalent when the applicable account(s) were opened, protecting the privacy of personally identifiable information is a priority for Wells Fargo. Therefore, Wells Fargo and Deloitte U.S. have established policies and procedures designed to comply with applicable laws regarding the disclosure of personally identifiable information, and both Wells Fargo and Deloitte U.S. have agreed to treat the information supplied by Wells Fargo relating to the accounts listed below in accordance with such policies.

Because of the importance of maintaining the privacy of such information, we will need you (on behalf of yourself and any minor dependents) and the joint owners of any accounts you list below (i.e., your spouse or spousal equivalent or dependents over the age of majority), as the case may be, to approve the release of account information to the Authorized Recipients. Joint owners of the accounts listed below must sign this document in order to authorize the release of such information to the Authorized Recipients. In the event you wish to have the information of an account you do not own released to the Authorized Recipients, the owner of such account (i.e., your spouse, spousal equivalent or dependents over the age of majority) must sign this document in order to authorize the release of such information to the Authorized Recipients. Therefore, by signing below, you (on behalf of yourself and any minor dependents) and any other owner or joint owner of an account listed below, if applicable, authorize Wells Fargo and/or its clearing firm, First Clearing, to give access to the Authorized Recipients to any and all information regarding the below listed account(s) at Wells Fargo, including, but not limited to, name(s) of you and the other owners or joint owners of the accounts, as the case may be, your and/or their address, telephone number, and email address, and account numbers, name of broker, transaction dates, security exchange, and the ticker symbol, ISIN number, SEDOL number, CUSIP number, the security type, and names of securities held, bought or sold in such accounts ("Confidential Trading Information"). No information regarding the number of shares owned or the dollar value will be transmitted. Wells Fargo is permitted to share information pertaining to the following account(s):

## Account # Account Holder Name(s)

You acknowledge that Wells Fargo has provided you with a copy of its Privacy Policy, which explains that you have the ability to opt out of the sharing of any Confidential Trading Information. You understand that you have the right at anytime to discontinue access by the Authorized Recipients to the Confidential Trading Information by using the functionality provided in the Tracking System.

I hereby authorize Wells Fargo on behalf of myself, and any minor dependents, to disclose Confidential Trading Information to the Authorized Recipients.

Signature	Name (Printed)	
Date		

E-mail (for receipt confirmation)

Account Owner Authorization

I hereby authorize Wells Fargo to disclose Confidential Trading Information to the Authorized Recipients. I acknowledge that Wells Fargo has provided me with a copy of its Privacy Policy, which explains that I have the ability to opt out of the sharing of any of my Confidential Trading Information. I understand that I have the right at anytime to discontinue access by the Authorized Recipients to my Confidential Trading Information by sending a written letter to Wells Fargo informing Wells Fargo that I no longer wish my Confidential Trading Information to be shared with the Authorized Recipients. Additionally, in the event I opt out, I authorize Wells Fargo to inform the addressee of this letter of my decision to do so.

## **Joint Account Holder Authorization**

Signature of Owner or Joint Owner	Name (Printed)	
Date		

Fax this authorization form directly to Independence, Ethics and Compliance at 203/905-3131. Remember to enable each of your brokerage accounts in the Deloitte Tracking and Trading system to complete the enrollment process.

Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by two separate registered broker-dealers – Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company.